NHPUC 25AUG'17AM11:50

August 16, 2017

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S Fruit #10 Concord, NH 03301

RE: Amerex Brokers, LLC Supplier Update

To whom it may concern:

Please make time to revise Amerex Brokers, LLC's Consultant/ Broker/ Supplier contact information for 2017. Paul Puchot, is no longer with Amerex, so please substitute Paul Puchot for Amalia Berrios as contact. Her contact information is below. Thank you for your attention on this matter.

Very truly yours,

Amalia Berrios; VP and Sr. Counsel to Amerex Brokers LLC and BGC Partners, Inc. Amerex Brokers LLC; a subsidiary of GFI Group Inc./BGC Partners, Inc.

1 Sugar Creek Center Blvd.

Suite 700

Sugar Land, Texas 77478